LED WALL WASH
Enhance The Night - www.landlight.ca
15742
15742
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low Voltage PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage
Understanding Watts and VA (volts x amps)
Kichler® Landscape LED drivers convert the 12V AC
current to a DC current specified by the LED chip

illuminates shrubs, plants and textured wall surfaces and silhouettes special
details. Fully adjustable knuckle.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15861 AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze ™ (Marine grade powder coat)
15861 BBR - Bronzed Brass
15861 BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum, Cast Brass
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned for color uniformity,
and constant current driver
Beam Spread Vertical = 108˚  Horizontal = 111˚
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
High 4 W, 5.8 VA  Low 2.5 W, 4 VA
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used to determine size of
transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 140 Lm (High) 80 Lm (Low)
3000K = 35 Lm/W (High) 20 Lm/W (Low)
Wiring 64" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" In-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface mounting flange
15607 - Surface mounting bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow
Fixture
Photometric (fc)
on High
Distance
from Wall 0' 6" 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6'    (Horizontal Distance from Center)
2" 16.5 12.3 8.0 2.6 0.9 0.2 .00 .00
4" 4.4 4.3 3.8 2.7 1.7 1.0 0.7 0.4
D
E
S
IG
N
 P
R
O
 LE
D
 1
2
V
 W
A
LL W
A
S
H
 A
C
C
E
N
T
D
Guaranteed not
to burn out for
15 years (10
commercially)
WT857